SIXTH AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
DETROIT/DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT AND THE MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT
OF CORRECTIONS FOR THE DETROIT DETENTION CENTER

This is the Sixth Amendment (“Amendment”) to the Interagency Agreement between the City
of Detroit/Detroit Police Department (‘DPD”) and the Michigan Department of Corrections
(“MDOC”) dated April 2, 2013, with a First Amendment finalized on August 5, 2013, a Second
Amendment executed on July 31, 2018, a Third Amendment executed on November 8, 2018, a
Fourth Amendment executed on December 10, 2019, and a Fifth Amendment executed on July
10, 2024.

The parties agree as follows:

1. Inaccordance with Paragraph 3 of the Fifth Amendment, the parties agree to extend
the term of Fifth Amendment for an additional six months, beginning February 1,
2025, and ending on July 31, 2025 (“Extension Term”).

2. Allterms and conditions of the Fifth Amendment shall remain in full force and effect
during the Extension Term, except as expressly modified by this Agreement. The terms
and conditions of the Fifth Amendment are incorporated into this Agreement by
reference and govern the parties’ rights and obligations throughout the Extension
Term.

3. The parties agree that during the Extension Term, the semi-annual rental payment
shall be six million, one hundred and sixteen thousand, five hundred dollars, and two
cents ($6,116,500.02), which will be paid in monthly installments of one million,
nineteen thousand, four hundred and sixteen dollars, and sixty-seven cents
($1,019,416.67).

4. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all of said
counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same
instrument.

ON BEHALF (;I;Z/E MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS:

MU Wc " 11/7/2024

Heidi E. WashiAgton, Director Date

ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF DETROIT/DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT:

7, . A - / /- @7»2&Z€

s Ch-i'(?ﬁoﬁ Eﬁlice Date

Page1of 2



THIS CONTRACT WAS APPROVED
BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON: APPROVED BY LAW
DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO §

7.5-206 OF THE CHARTER OF THE
CITY OF DETROIT

Chief Procurement Officer Date Corporation Counsel Date

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT VALID OR AUTHORIZED UNTIL APPROVED BY

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND SIGNED BY THE CHIEF
PROCUREMENT OFFICER.

Page?2 of 2



